@

f o e e e e

© 2002 KOCH~GLITSCH (P

IKOCH-GLITSCH

MASS TRANSFER TECHNOLOGY

<= <=3 ol FLOW £
A301 ¢ (G0 JS500R) oy \?é“gm o ¢ (10 _JS500R) - &sg
SEAL PLATES WELDED AC&::\EIWFZ:E‘;EL I e, {MANWAY) g SEAL PLATES WELDED O —3 =
TO TRAY PANEL N Sy, | AS00 Sy, 70 TRAY PANEL IN i ~ < } N :
K~G SHOP (TYP.) A SEAL PLATE R+ AR K-=G SHOP (TYP.) ! N 28
1 3/8 HEX NUT  891-361FO1 R \. p m(fypf caif v S e o] ? P
1 DOMED 1.5" OD. 802-361G101 ) ‘I’ o) ? 3 ¢ L) N vy | F "' 1 (755 1 Ses
1 BTC Y 902-361G03 £ N\ T T N i 7 - age
1} 3/8 X 2" BOLT B96-361F1108 g S o % o EE
= I~/ AL 4 O ! g@; o > ggg
e AN &R O ! 1@®@D S - o= 2
‘ / 5 INCET WEIR N\ 7 - - :sé
: i (PERF. INLET WERR) N h R gma
el i < :
g 7/187s omAN Hoie O ( O ; ‘,f (21)-AC-5-U UNITS (307-361G161) ggg
ASSEMBLY 1201 - IN WEIR FLUSH WITH . @ i N 2] ‘_gg
1) 2 2
2 3/8 HEX NUT __ 891-361F01 ¢ B 17| TRAY FLOOR -’!@' O O HC)) L2 g g
T MW CLAMFES/'(G '} 860-36164 . i H { Wz i:,
1 MW CLAMP 3416')56%52;&:‘ 0 | A !_ A - -~ ! . K | __L S165 ge‘@
1 - H - PR S — . o -+ —
1 Mw STUD (2 aes W } = syl ™ _----....----_-..-:4_‘.1.--_----...a; STML L..J © ga égg
g
—y = @) ! H NOTES is
(o o 3 "'!,‘ i D + = ':h§
4] e i 5 1. TOWER MANHOLE 1D. ACTUAL: __18" ]
I S . 0. o 18 . b
O I O ol - 2. PARTS SUPPLIED BY KOCH-GLITSCH ARE IDENTIFIED BY 28;
Y o > dimnd Sk Gans e
i - . : 34
ASSEMBLY 1301 N7 O O ! = QUANTITY PER TRAY: ASSEMBLY NUMBER §§§
| DowED 15" 0p. 502-3816101 a8 SZ © ) " (101 JioitR D) o8z
13/8 X 1 BOLT B96-361F1104 o FERE INLER WEIR) O O CLL - 4. DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN IN:INCHES 25
: fumes (PERF. 1 e 4 5. ANY MODIFICATIONS BY CUSTOMER OR ANY THIRD PARTY [252
/4 N 4 /A O .\6 | TO THE EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING WITHOUT — f28§
" & A O\ 1] THE PRIOR WRITIEN APPROVAL OF KOCH-GLITSCH WILL  |Sgs
! : 2 N IEI o\ B 32
\ ,/ \ — VOID ALL EXPRESSED AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES, g5
5 /7 = = = . ] INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY sg§
5 1/2 OR FITNESS FOR PURPOSE. 22,
[ A-300 ] | FLOW _A-302 - | FLOW 6. TRAYS ARE NUMBERED FROM TOP TQ BOTTOM. e
ASSEMBLY 1301 ACTVE. PANEL et e x-! REFERENCE DRAWINGS =55
1 3/ WeLDED NuT 891361701 (ManwAY) : § DRAWING C0S~12868-D217 FOR VESSEL ARRANGEMENT. §§§
Pgoir age- 29 1/4" 1D. TOWER 29 1/4" 1.D. TOWER DRAWING ___ — FOR EQUIPMENT LOCATED ABOVE. g
1 3/8 X T B0 Bee-smr O A DRAWING - FOR EQUIPMENT LOCATED BELOW. %gé
=8
g%
g5°
LIST OF MATERIAL 38s
DESCRIPTION TYPE & THICKNESS §§§
ACTE | JPANEL 316L - 14CA__ )Zed
ASSEMBLY 1302W 1 7 7/8" 21 3/8" y . 21 3/8" 7 /8 | AREA VALVE S16L - 16CA.  jea2
I 3/8 weLoeo NuT 891-de1r0r I ! i ! HOLDDOWN - = g5t
1 WASHER 1" . nd e —_— -
1 3/8 X 1" BOLT 896-361F1104 = - | ‘BNéAEiArSPANEL — Eg%‘
] Egg
" PICKET WER PICKET WEIR o DOWNCOMER |BEAM 316L - 14GA. ég%
- [PLATE 316L - 14GA, J52
#23
E SEAL_PAN 316L - 14GA. lzuw
. PICKET WEIR o 8
) PICKET WEIR SEE DETAL 'B') WEAR PLATE 316L = 12GA. é‘g:
=4 {
! /(sse DETAIL 'B") - Bo0T IT6L - 3/8° o
- z
ASSEMBLY 1302R / . \ NUT ;:g‘- - 3/8" ;gg
1 3/8 HEX NUT B91-361F01 - \ MISC. HARDWARE L=~ EQE
1 WASHER 1" OD. 800-361G010801 / - - - - 8§8
13/8 X 1T 80T 896-3617 1104 . T T ! S L TOWER ATTACHMENTS CO5-12868-0217 255
- = = 3
|~ — (16 [1303R) 2°3
(76 [13050) TRAY DESIGN DATA E%
\ 18 374" UNIFORM_LOAD CONC. LOAD STRESS [ < 233
i 18 3/4" ] ACTIVE INLET DET. - a2
l WANWAY OPENING : MANWAY OPENING __'/ 21 64 300 lbs - ggg
\—(:: ONGE BEAm #/Feet™2 | #/Feet™2 BESIGN TENP. - 828
ASSEMBLY 1303R DNC;");EAM : " 200 ¢ - :»f§
1 3/8 HEX NUT  891-361F01 | . EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION Egg
} DOMED 1.5 OD. 802-361G101 QUAN | ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS E
1 3/8 X 27 BOLT  896-361F1108 N f———— | 2 - VALVE TRAYS 1 & 2 AS SHOWN & NOTED ggé
R REEWECIL) o sunmm | 18 Z VALVE TRAYS 3-20 SEE ST 2 BEz
T — 1 - SEAL PAN BFI OW TRAY §20 SEE SHT: 2 ggé
e i i i - FEED PIPE @ N7 (BY OTHERS) SEE SHT. 3 g8z
[ NO. DESCRIPTION OF REVISION CHG.BY/DATE | APPVD §§§
AN = _ }g=Z
445 H #40-F Ta— >< - - 3¢
ASSEMBLY 9500R (& J1000R A-101 £o8
ONGR. PLATE 32¢g
2 3/8 HEX NUT 891-361F01 . >< :
1 MW CLAMP# 45 863-361G2
] W g,tgg"fygw Bo4-3616206 ] - A | 5 Presson Dwg # B7227-267 Sht 3 of 9
1 MW -
C T oPorvRavEEOW ] WERR PLATE ST e WER S TSR TR e R TS
- “ ‘aii_ 301W ]
4 1/2 3’( 7/ E; i PURCHASED BY: ENERFLEX PRESSON
TYP. A104 - B .
PLAN & SECTION VIEW FOR TRAY #1 _ P.O. NO.: P164173-B7227-27
L ONCR. PLATE (REF1000R) USER: FORT ENERGY [PLANT STE. =
(P} / SPEC. NO: KOCH—GLITSCH [REFERENCE: —
‘ TOWER_SERVICE: AMINE REGENERATOR | PLANT SECTION. AMINE_PLANT

KOCH-GLITSCH CANADA LTD
CANADA / UXBRIDGE

VLB-11000
VALVE TRAYS

MODEL:

o
- PLAN & SECTION VIEW FOR TRAY #2 - -
2RAWN o DATE 27 UL 05 (T OR0ER 0.+ 25- 1286 TN T2
& e HECK BY: - DATE: - SALLS SR 2
g : @ PROCESS: - DATE: - WORK_ORDER NO. : 34879
: y DRAWING ISSUE TOWER 1.5, TOWER NO.
BEC @ APPROVEL FOR CERTIFIED FINAL 23 1/4" ¢ 30t
(@ JEEE-— @)
I ETAIL '8’ I FABRICATION: AS FABRICATED:  [ouc v0. C05-12868-D216
s Bv:  80BV g -
PICKET WEIR DETAIL DATE: - DATE: - SH. 1 oF 4 |REV. @

INSTALLATION DRAWING | &5

RFLEX PRESSON

3
4

EN1

9

3487

8-D216

»
)

~/

28(

CO5-1



FLOW
o= O O
ASSEMBLY 1000R - ¢ {5 ¢ 5
138 HEX NUT - B91-361E01 ACTVE PANEL (10 [os00R - % S
R a3 SEAL PLATES WELDED  (MANWAY) | 1 | +4
1 3/8 X 2" BOLT 896-361F1108 TO TRAY PANEL N n —{ N
T K—-G SHOP (TYP.) ,.’!i"itl\ I‘ _ N
#! y
- " - \ v'g 5
>
@—Bﬁza%—@» 718 O Odey = 2
! 7 , Y |
s ZH 0 Zjo 7% |
I (7 [iz01Rr AT | o | (28)-AC—5-U UNITS (307-361G161)
ASSEMBLY 1201R / ~W O ! O /a‘\ © ;
2 3/8 HEX NUT  891-361F01 @/ | ! % ,«' -
T MW cuup(a/ze‘gasoosszm | O O v - g
™ cwpgs‘/zs" 861-361G1 | < |
1 MW STUD (27) BB5-361F 11 : O O T !
! "
H A i B ®7/16" DRAIN HOLE
L ! ‘.-—’\ 2" © e
i > -
070 sl ;] i
i | Z >
g e e I - = N -
. 1 I S ‘:@_m- == R 1 RIS __-___}__,Sygu
ASSEMBLY 1301R / i ‘9 _‘:P__ ol T — “J‘ EE SYMM. - Q g .
TR, SrEe l , s o 8E ° N
1 DOMED 1. . - N —
1.3/8 X 17 BOLT 896-361F1104 oy O O ii - S O TA506 ] |
: O O 7 & SEAL PAN |
i
O O |
%%@— | | . |
Ol _ 0O =
i ) \ <
S | (@
O O 0 ; .
ASSEMBLY 1303R A H l " < 3
1 3/8 HEX NUT  891-361F01 L1 O O ¢
| w0, ST aeicien ‘ ’) |
1 .3/8 X 2" BOLT 896-361F 1108 4 0 5 e i o S
) (\
. 6 1/2" \’i’ y 1
r BV S 1 !
1 Il
#¢5j U ACTIVE PANEL b! —Lu 7y |
40~F 4—-—'
assempLy shoor 1 (MANWAY) =
2 3/8 HEX NUT 891-361F01 29 1/4" 1.D. TOWER 29 1/4 1.D. TOWER
1 MW CLAMP# 45  B63-361G2
1 MW CLAMP§ 40-F B864-361G206
1 MW STUD (27)  865-361F11
7 7/8" 21 3/8" 7 7/8"

/ AS PLAN VIEW
|

|
‘ REM. OF TRAY SAME
i

~ /" N /
T e T
G| I |
\— 18 3/4" \_
i MANWAY OPENING | \—
{"A-105 ] _A-105
DNCR. BEAM ] DNCR. BEAM
HE— S R Presson Dwg # B7227-267 Sht 4 of 9
. 3 B (6 _J1301R)H N g
L NO. DESCRIPTION OF REVISION CHG.BY/DATE | APPVD

30"

6 /1000R

CUSTOMER'S IDENTIFICATION

SSON

{

~GUISCH OR 115 AFFILATES, AND HAS

CUSTOMER, WITROUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN

-GUTSCH AT TS REQUEST.

X PRI

D

TL AND PROPRIETARY PROPERTY OF KOCH
4

OLELY FOR INTERNAL PURPOSES BY THE
DIATELY RETURNED TO KOCH

iVNCL\lDiKG ANY COPIES) WILL BE IMMEC

RFL1

v

4

OR

ENI

ENT AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN 1S THE CONFIDEN]

)

[ |
<

3487

TO ANY THIRD PARTY, OR USED, COPIED,

USED, DISCLOSED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED, THIS DOCUMENT

»
)

S AND FOREIGN PATENTS AND PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS. THIS DOCUM:

0N CONTAINED HEREIN ARE INAPPROPRIATELY

OUS UNITED STATE!

NION CONTAINED HEREIN MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED OR PROVIDED

/AR

12863-D21(

-~/

-]

D

b

~GUITSCH IN THE EVENT THAT THIS DOGUMENT OR ANY INFORMAT)

GUITSCH EQUIPMENT AND PROCESSES MAY OVERE|
TO YOU IN CONFIDENCE. THIS S N

OF KOCH:

- PURCHASED BY: ENERFLEX PRESSON

/ D
DNCR. PLATE

- A108 ] P.O. NO.: P164173-87227-27
{ DNCR. PLATE USER: FORT ENERGY [PLANT SITE: —
SPEC. NO: KOCH—GLITSCH |REFERENCE: —

TOWER SERVICE: AMINE REGENERATOR  [PLANT SECTION: AMINE PLANT

0GOR / \
A106 \ CA107 ]
[ A106 ] - DNCR. PLATE
‘\\..

TOP OF TRAY BELOW

_______________________________________________ 1 (REF1C00R) | R NNVL: N
- - KOCH-GLITSCH CANADA LTD
\jl ~ W CANADA / UXBRIDGE
PLAN & SECTION VIEW FOR TRAYS 3-19 ] r = 3 MASS TRANSFER TECHNOLOGY |-
ORIENTATION SHOWN IS FOR 0DD TRAYS — — VALVE TRAYS
EVEN TRAYS ARE ROTATED 180" Sl prd g:‘;‘gﬁ g:; EY- gﬁ;ﬁ; 27 JuL. 05 SILES OROER 0. 25-12668-Evp-32
N PROCESS: - DATE:  — WORK ORDER NO. : 34879
= DRAWING 1SSUF TOWER (0 TOWFR MO
-1 APPROVED FOR CERTIFIED FINAL 29 1/4” C-301
PLAN & SECTION VIEW FOR DOWNCOMER A )
BRICATION: AS FABRICATED: WG, NO.: ’
FROM TRAY #20 & SEAL PAN BELOW & Bogy o C05-12868-D216
DATE: DATE: — SH. 2 oF 4 |REV. @

INSTALLATION DRAWING |8




ASSEMBLY 1104P

16 5/8 HEX NUT
8 5/8 X 4" STUD

(GCH-GLITSCH OR (1S AFAILIAY

4" 150# RFS.0.!
/" FLANGE

!/ X 4" SCH.10S

4" NOZZLE & 150# R.F.S.0.
FLANGE (BY OTHERS)

e
i
| 4 3
1 _ N _ _ _ . _ _ L ¢
i [} ] SYMM.
i AN
i
= B
NOTE:

FLANGE BOLT HOLES
TO STRADDLE PIPE C.L.

NOTE:

FEED PIPE IS
SUPPLIED BY
OTHERS

29 1/4" 1.D. TOWER

6" 12 1/8"

TOWER @ .

1 3/16"

Presson Dwg # B7227-267 Sht 5 of 9

i

|

] | .

! NG, DESCRIPTION OF REVISION TG BV JORE | APPVD
e | b §—<: Do

OPEN END

CUSTOMER'S IDENTIFICATION

ES, AND HAS
THE PRIOR WRITTEN

SSON

7

THE CUSTOMER, WITHOUT
AT TS REQUEST.
<

EXCEPT SOLELY FOR INTERNAL PURPOSES 8Y

0, PHOTOGRAPHED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED T
BE IMMEDIATELY RETURNED TO KOCH-GUISCH

RFLEX PRI

{

4

EN1

ORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN 1S THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY PROPERTY OF K(

THIS DOCUMENT (INCLUDING ANY COPIES) WiLL

IMENT AMD THE INF(

COPIE]

TELY USED, DISCLOSED, OR OTHERWISE REFROOUCED,

34879

DED TO ANY THIRD PARTY, OR USED,

ED BY VARIOUS UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN PATENTS AND PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS. THIS DOCU!

~

2868-D216

1

S DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED OR PROWI

AND PROCESSES MAY BE COVER

-)!-

b

~GLITSCH IN THE EVENT THAT THIS DOGUMENT OR ANY

~GUTSCH EQUIPMENT.
TO YOU 1N CONFIDENCE T
(/ ()

NOTICE:  KOCH

: DOWNCOMER & WEAR PLATE ; '
hd FROM TRAY #2 ABOVE ¥ y PURCHASED BY: ENERFLEX PRESSON
; P.0. NO.: P164173-B7227-27 o
L USER: FORT ENERGY [PLANT SITE. = zZ
o SPEC. NO: KOCH-GLITSCH [REFERENCE: — =
L TOWER SERVICE: AMINE REGENERATOR _|PLANT SECTION. AMINE PLANT =
= K KOCH-GLITSCH | 0ct-cLTscH canaoaLm z
MASS TRANSFER TECHNOLOGY CANADA / ¥RIDGE o
TOP OF TRAY #3 BELOW 62007 AOCH-GuTScH 15 MODEL.  VLB—11000 Z
———————————————— DRAWN BY: E.Y DATE: 27 JUL. 05 VALVE TRAYS o
CHECK BY: - oATE. - gﬁLRETSN%i'?D;ER NO. 135~22868—ENP—32 2
PROCESS: - DATE: - WORK_ORDER NO. - 34879 —
PLAN & SECTION VIEW FOR FEED PIPE AT NOQZZLE N7 DRAWING ISSUE TOWER 10, TOWER NG :(-*
LA o APPROVED FOR CERTIFIED FINAL 29 1/4 €-301 |
FABRICATION: owG. No.- C05-12868-D216 |
8Y:  BOBV 8y, - pd
DATE: — DATE: - SHT. 3 oF 4 |Rev. @ =




HARDWARE LIST

|marK NO| DESCRIPTION THK. MATL. ary. | Travs 1| TRav2 | TRAYS 3 o o0 L Sherow HARDWARE NO. DESCRIPTION MatL | TOTAL | spare | ner | travst| TRavz | TRAYS® | rravao | Setrow.
(GA. 1MM) 18 Seow QUAN. 19 Seow
) M (i1 ) ) m m n m )
A-100 DOWNCOMER BEAM 14 GA. 316L 1 1 891-361F01 NUT 316L 3/8 316L 1098 53 1045 57 58 51 56 7
A-101 DOWNCOMER PLATE 14 GA. 316L 1 1 802-361G101 WASH-DM 316L 11 X 38 14G 3161 389 19 370 19 33 17 22 7
A-102 DOWNCOMER BEAM 14 GA. 316L 1 1 802-361G03 CH#Y 316L 2.5MM 316L 138 7 131 6 8 [ 8 7
A-103 DOWNCOMER PLATE 14 GA. 316L 1 1 896-361F1108 BOLT-FT 316L 3/8X 2 316L 311 16 295 16 18 14 16 7
A-104 DOWNCOMER PLATE 14 GA. 316L 1 1 860-361G4 C#MWL3 3161 3161 148 8 140 7 7 7 7
A-105 DOWNCOMER BEAM 14 GA. 316L 18 1 1 861-361G1 CHMWL20 316L 316L 148 8 140 7 7 7 7
A-106 DOWNCOMER PLATE 14 GA. 316L 17 1 865-361F11 STUD-MWL#S 316L 316L 358 18 340 17 17 17 17
A-107 DOWNCOMER PLATE 14 GA. 316L 1 1 896-361F1104 BOLT-FT316L 38X 1 316L 88 5 83 11 15 3 &
A-108 DOWNCOMER PLATE 14 GA. 316L 1 1 863-361G2 CEMWLAS 316L 316L 211 11 200 10 10 10 10
A-300 ACTIVE PANEL MANWAY 14 GA. 316L 1 1 864-361G206 CEMWLAOF 316L 12G 316L 211 11 200 10 10 10 10
A-301 ACTIVE PANEL MANWAY 14 GA. 316L 1 1 800-361G010801 |WASH 316L 11 X 25 14G 316L 9 1 8 8
A-302 ACTIVE PANEL MANWAY 14 GA. 316L 1 1
A-303 ACTIVE PANEL MANWAY 14 GA. 316L 1 1
A-304 ACTIVE PANEL MANWAY 14 GA. 316L 18 1 1
A-305 ACTIVE PANEL MANWAY 14 GA. 316L 18 1 1
A-306 SEAL PAN 14 GA. 3161 1 1
A-400 INLET WEIR 14 GA. 316L 1 1
A401 INLET WER 14 GA. 3160 1 1
A-402 PICKET WEIR 14 GA. 316L 2 1 1
A-450 WEAR PLATE 12 GA. 316L 1 1
A-451 WEAR PLATE 12 GA. 316L 1 1
A500 SEAL PLATE 14GA 6L 2 2
STANDARD / MISCELLANEOQOUS ITEMS
307-361G161 VALVE-ACU 3161 16G ( SHIP LOOSE ) 316L 17 17
FIXED HARDWARE / ITEMS
891-361F01 NUT 316L 3/8 316L 13 13 4 9
307-361G161 VALVE-ACU 316L 16G 316L 548 546 21 21 28 28
REVISIONS
NO. REVISION DESCRIPTION REV. BY: DATE Spare hardware quantities listed
- - provide a reasonable allowance for loss

or d during the instaflation process
or tolerances due to counting systern.
The quantities are not intended to serve
as operational spares or for use in other
applications. It is the responsibility of the

- - to prevent loss or mis-
o Japplication of hardware items.
KOCH-GLITSCH Mass Transfer
KOCH - GLITSCH Mass Transfer - PARTS and ASSEMBLIES Sheet
PURCHASED BY: ENERFLEX PRESSON ISSUED: SALES ORDER NO.. 25-12868-ENP-32
P.O. NO.: P164173-B7227-27 8Y: EY DATE:  JUL-27-05
SPEC. NO.: KOCH-GLITSCH DRAWING NO.: C05-1 2868—02161
USER: FORT ENERGY DRAWING ISSUED
PLANT SITE: - APPROVED FOR CERTIFIED FINAL WORK ORDER NO.: 34879
PLANT SECTION: AMINE PLANT FABRICATION: AS FABRICATED:
TOWER SERVICE: AMINE REGENERATOR  Presson Dwg # B7227-267 Sht 6 of 9 ay: soBY By REV. 2
VESSEL NO.: C-301 DATE: JUL-27-05 DATE: — SHT. 4 OF 4

IS



NOZZLE ORIENTATIONS

48'-0" SEAM LINE TO SEAM LINE

15"

=
w

SEAM
L

29 1/4" ‘
s'iAM

i
~T ~r ;
f/_f%_ | . - - - - - - I = o ! -x S Y T - § M- - O
o
- o < [
> Sy —t
z z
M1A N7 &
o 2] —
I i _I
© b M
<+ - 30"
22" 30" 17 @ 2'-0" = 34'-0" 56"
NOTE:
VLB-11000 ALL DIM'S ARE FROM SEAM LINE
C05-12868-D216 & TO TOP OF SUPPORT RING
TRAYS 1-20 OR NOZZLE C.L.
ELEVATION
T
[0 o
o
i
INTERNAL NOZZLE ‘N8 BY DOWNCOMER
OTHERS TO DUMP REFLUX
BEHIND TOP TRAY INLET WEIR
270 — 90 270" —— 4 ——f 90" 270%— ~
BELOW TRAY #2
DOWNCOMER

OLELY FOR INTERNAL Pmim THE CUSTOMER, WITHOUT TH

£D HEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY PROPERTY OF KOCH-GLITSCH OR TS AFFILATES, AND HAS

180°

VALVE TRAYS

C05—~12632-D216

ODD TRAYS 1-19

180°

VALVE TRAYS

C05-12632-D216

EVEN TRAYS 2-20

EQUIPMENT ORIENTATION

i
%
1807

FEED PIPE
(BY OTHERS)

e
Fel
kg —
:
i Ve
Sy —
g as
3z
2% el
e
RWO
§55 Pl
252 pey
38—
84
E§ g
£y
NOZZLE DESCRIPTIONS §§§A
NOZZLE SIZE SERVICE 355 -
N1 6 VAPOUR INLET 835 man
NZ Y VAPOUR OUTLET 25 O
N3 6" RICH_AMINE OUT “gg“
N7 4" RICH_AMINE INLET g2z
N8 2" REFLUX_IN 52s -
M1 A/B 20" MANWAY £o Y
257 My
geg @ @
2o
38
%
gl
“Zile
ghg
£z puml
GENERAL NOTES 53%&
KOCH~GLITSCH PROVIDES THIS DRAWING SOLELY FOR BUYER'S CONVENIENCE IN DESIGNING AND FABRICATING gé ‘ l
PARTS TO MATCH EQUIPMENT FURNISHED BY KOCH-GUTSCH. BUYER IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROMDING 4 A
CORROSION AND OTHER ALLOWANCES THAT MAY BE REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIC PROCESS OR MECHANICAL b
&ggﬁ?gﬁggﬁs WHETHER OR NOT SUCH PROCESSES OR CONSIDERATIONS HAVE BEEN COMMUNICATED TO E " —
: H
ELEVATION AND ORIENTATION PICTURES ARE SCHEMATIC REPRESENTATIONS OF EQUIPMENT AND DO NOT k4 : l
INDICATE THE ACTUAL DESIGNS. SEE EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS FOR ACTUAL DESIGNS. e “
5
Zim
giz -
1 é" \.
72 p—
L |
Presson Dwg # B7227-267 Sht 7 of 9 §‘§|A
sfrlae
Scz
NG. DESCRIPTION OF REVISION CHG.BY/ONTE | APPVD | 22 - A
I s -
- -~ ggzr N\
X el
6
CUSTOMER'S IDENTIFICATION 2a
PURCHASED BY. ENERFLEX PRESSON
P.0. NO.: P164173-87227-27 (V]
USER: FORT ENERGY [PLANT SITE: -~ zZ
SPEC. NO: KOCH—GLITSCH [REFERENCE: - =
TOWER_SERVICE: AMINE REGENERATOR _ |PLANT SECTION. AMINE PLANT <
K4 KOCH-GLITSCH | eursononvonino
BE FAW Wi Vil 1 Wil CANADA / UXBRIDGE [m]
MASS TRANSFER TECHNOLOGY =
©2002 KOCH-GUTSCH LP MODEL: ELV 5
DRAWN BY: E.Y. DATE: 26 JUL. 05 [ \(l)gz?zi%o ARRA?‘;&:E’:: 1=
CHECK BY: - DATE: - e i b3
PROCESS: - DATE: - WORK ORDER NO. : 34880 -
ORAWING 1SSUE TOWER 1.0, rouer no. 1
APPROVED FOR CERTIFIED FINAL 29 1/4 c-301 |~
FABRICATION: owG. No.: C05-12868-D217 D
8Y.  BOBYV BY: - zZ
DATE: _~ DATE: — Si. 1 oF 3 RV, O =




TOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWING)

+1/8"

’
[2]

~GLITSCH OR (TS AFFILATES, AND HAS
CUSTOMER, WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITEN

34880

8-D217

»
)

28(

~/

1

=

b
e

Co

]
| | i
. 5z
i \V En
' ~
: g%
" > 131
1/2" 8 1/8 ¢ &t
| i
i
W . §§
> ©o ge
W a0 35
: | ) i
¢ §§
T s T o - e T sviu e el Sy
— gel2| P S AL
! SR . 3 wg >
) © b= z£ %
: f S B B 8o
2 ‘ Che l N gt
S J— =
) I §§§
R €3
© Q("/‘i“ §d‘§'
1 ! . < =Y §§§
L o H
L ~ B H
T 2 — 3
+ 1/8" LEVELNESS Pt
! : (HIGH TO LOW) |28g
R 238
> S
S - L égg
1 ggg
! TOWER INSIDE_DIAMETER JEE
NO.| 0710 96 OVER 96" 1O 216" | OVER 216" TO 336" | OVER 336 §_5§
(1] 5/64" 5732 /e 5/16" ggs
2] i1/4" £1/2 374 £1" t:4
29 1/4” 1.D. TOWER OTHER TOLERANCES: * UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ggg
CLEAN CORNER « TILT OF TRAY SUPPT RING OVER ITS WIDTH SHALL NOT EXCEED  +1° Eg8
* RING FLATNESS DEFECTS OVER ANY 12" CHORD 1/16" g2d
SNER * ORIENTATION MAXIMUM OFFSET FROM TRUE SHELL CENTERLINE  1/4" 4
CLEAN CORNE 5 + OUT OF ROUNDNESS AND STRAPPING AS PER ASME CODE 582
. 2 g
. . > NOTES by
< ¥ i — a3
- > 8 =) " za
> = 1. TOWER MANHOLE 1.D. ACTUAL: 18 . e
o o~ REM. OF TRAY 2. TOWER ATTACHMENTS ARE EXISTING OR_SUPPLIED BY OTHERS UNLESS IDENTIFIED BY MARK # gpg
” SAME AS PLAN VIEW (E.G. A~301) ENCLOSED AS SHOWN [A=301 ). WHICH ARE SUPPLIED BY KOCH-GLITSCH. g2z
T » 3. DIMENSIONS ARE GVEN IN: MILLIMETERS g§§
4. ANY MODIFICATIONS BY CUSTOMER OR ANY THIRD PARTY TO THE EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON THIS gd
I DRAWING WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF KOCH-GLITSCH WILL VOID ALL EXPRESSED |48
e I~ AND INPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OF o
" FITNESS FOR PURPOSE. £z
= 5. WELD CORROSION ALLOWANCE "CA" TO BE APPLIED TO THE THROAT DIMENSION, btk
N 6. THE TOWER ATTACHMENTS HAVE TO BE SECURELY WELDED TO THE VESSEL STRUCTURE AND THE |22
4 1 - CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SELECTION OF THE METHOD OF THE  ATTACHMENT, 5.2
- THE WPS, AND THE EVALUATION OF ALL SHELL APPLICABLE STRESSES. EE%
RS 7. TRAYS ARE NUMBERED FROM BOTTOM TO TOP. gis
) . 8. CORROSION ALLOWANCE: 1/8" PER WETTED SURFACE gz
2 - I i 1 513
Z - - S| 3 it
=} = S~ P
I o] B a8%
= x ) N s«.g
z & z| = g
E 2 Bl = Presson Dwg # B7227-267 Sht 8 of 9 ggs
5 3 5 8 5%
e Wy NO. DESCRIPTION OF REVISION CHG.BY/DATE | APPVD £ é
: = ‘~ N - - _ 8=z
3 | - - 52
g=8
X
CUSTOMER'S IDENTIFICATION ok
$ ] ; ‘ 1 PURCHASED BY: ENERFLEX PRESSON
P.0. NO. P164173-B87227-27 (O]
“““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ USER: FORT ENERGY [PLANT SITE: — Z
SPEC. NO: - | REFERENCE. — =
g |z 8 L3 TOWER SERVICE: AMINE REGENERATOR | PLANT SECTION. AMINE PLANT =
e R N
= & @
Sz Sy 18 ASSEMBLIES REQUIRED AS SHOWN & NOTED g x Sy 2 ASSEMBLIES REQUIRED AS SHOWN & NOTED I. KOCH'GLITSCH KOCH-GLITSCH CANADA LTD é
SE -0 FOR TRAYS 3-20 g |9 FOR TRAYS 1 & 2 15 wwis CANADA / UXBRIDGE ()
- —lx NOTE: MASS TRANSFER TECHNOLOGY =
o P < 2002 KOCH-GLTSCH 1P MODEL: ELY
S S ALL PARTS SHOWN ON THIS o)
SHEET ARE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS SR B B RS o os TOWER ATTACHMENTS ~
T : ’ SALES ORDER NO. : 25-12868-ENP-32 | b=
CHECK BY: ~ DATE:  — ART NO - <
LIST OF MATERIAL PROCESS:  — DATE: - WORK ORDER NO. : 34880 |
— DESCRIPTION TYPE & THICKNESS DRAWING ISSUE TOWER 1.D. TOWER NO é
SUPPORT RING 1/27 — BY OTHERS | APPROVED FOR CERTIFIED FINAL 29 1/4 C-301 P
BOLT / CLAMPING BAR 1/2" — BY OTHERS | FABRICATION: owG. No.: C05-12868-D217 w0
- - 8Y:  BOBV gy - zZ
= = DATE: — DATE. — SH. 2 oF 3 |Rev. @ |=




TOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWING) 7
; i P—
+1/8 g; A,
4
& e 9
E3 P
A < U
— — gg g r+\
= & \ 32¢ -
[ 4 g3z e
o2
! sfg -~
€ € 5 H§ -
l } ¥ V
/__'-—§ i © §ES [ & :
2 N 2 . £.5Pw
| < 3 S 3 Lot _—
~ ~ < %
| + e - T +H 5o g -
! NOTE: ! Fo 2% £35
FLANGE BOLT HOLES TO E gg‘g?'ﬁ
STRADDLE PIPE C.L. . |% Ly — S8
A g 252 A
; i S B '3
. X W | - 0 25 |
2 8 5/8" F.OF. } el < Z § £ rey
o S | SRR E 3 ; -
> o ’ | U ! ggg P-',
@ - I = §:3 ~
© ‘2(// - A
. ' . S 2 35; -
¢ A S N g | g %2
T s SYMM. A = —[1] ¥5
! +1/8 LEVELNESS It
| z (HIGH TO LOW) _gg
g 1 e
" ~ ;3 -/
7 1/8 f & NOZZLE & Lot b N égg.‘
| i vz . NG
#150 R.F.S.0. FLG. £y
6 1/2" (BY OTHERS) TOWER_INSIDE_DIAMETER ﬁgﬁc‘.
NO. [ 0 TO 96" OVER 96" TO 216" | OVER 216" TO 336" | OVER 336 gaé
' . [ 5768 5/52" T /76" |3gs ﬁ
2] £1/47 £1/2" £3/4° 1" ggg PN
! ’ QTHER TOLERANCES: * UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED fsie @
« TiLT OF TRAY SUPPT RING OVER ITS WIDTH SHALL NOT EXCEED  £1° Fg8
! ! * RING FLATNESS DEFECTS OVER ANY 12" CHORD 1/16" ¢824
* ORIENTATION MAXIMUM OFFSET FROM TRUE SHELL CENTERLINE  1/4” N
= OUT OF ROUNDNESS AND STRAPPING AS PER ASME CODE ggg
\_‘__. | NOTES sgg
%8
] t 1. TOWER MANHOLE 1D. ACTUAL __ 18" ;33 e
2. TOWER ATTACHMENTS ARE EXISTING OR SUPPLIED BY OTHERS UNLESS IDENTIFIED BY MARK § §,§
(E.G. A-301) ENCLOSED AS SHOWN [A-301 |. WHICH ARE SUPPLIED BY KOCH-GLITSCH. 82z p—
3. DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN IN: MILLIMETERS g3%
29 1/4 1.D. TOWER 29 1/4” 1.D. TOWER 4. ANY MODIFICATIONS BY CUSTOMER OR ANY THIRD PARTY TO THE EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON THIS 228 ..Al
DRAWING WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF KOCH-GLITSCH WL VOID ALL EXPRESSED | 5B 2
AND INPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OF 252 p—
) FITNESS FOR PURPOSE. EEE]
3 5. WELD CORROSION ALLOWANCE "CA" TO BE APPLIED TO THE THROAT DIMENSION. 53 1
& d 6. THE TOWER ATTACHMENTS HAVE TO BE SECURELY WELDED TO THE VESSEL STRUCTURE AND THE | 525 smvamy
< CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SELECTION OF THE METHOD OF THE ATTACHMENT, 55wy
39 % THE WPS, AND THE €VALUATION OF ALL SHELL APPLICABLE STRESSES. 5% o
2z 2 7. CORROSION ALLOWANCE: 1/8" PER WETTED SURFACE oz
= B gs§ an
o~
8¢ a 1)
2 E g °
— O e e R o
Presson Dwg # B7227-267 Sht 9 of 9 295 g
~ \ £8= .-\U
> i37 A=
- NO. DESCRIPTION OF REVISION CHG.BY/DATE | APPVD £ 8
o R
- - 55 7
14
28 -/
a
g2
ONE ASSEMBLY REQUIRED AS SHOWN & NOTED FOR 4t
SEAL PAN BELOW TRAY #20 CUSTOMER'S IDENTIFICATION &
ONE ASSEMBLY REQUIRED AS SHOWN & NOTED FOR PURCHASED BY: ENERFLEX PRESSON
FEED PIPE BELOW TRAY #2 P.O. NO: P164173-87227-27 0
USER:_FORT_ENERGY [PLANT SiTE: - zZ
SPEC. NO: — |REFERENCE: — =
TOWER SERVICE: AMINE REGENERATOR _|PLANT SECTION: AMINE PLANT =
K4 KOCH-GLITSCH [ cccursctowonino |
CANADA / UXBRIDGE o
NOTE: MASS TRANSFER TECHNOLOGY =
ALL PARTS SHOWN ON THIS ©2002 KOCH-GUTSCH (P MODEL: ELV &
SHEET ARE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS AT T TOWER ATTACHMENTS o
; : SALES ORDER NO. - 25-12868-ENP-32 | b=
CHECK BY: — DATE:  ~— B N a
LIST OF MATERIAL |process - owTE, - i K0, - e830 <
DESCRIPTION TYPE & THICKNESS  DRAWING 1SSUE TOWER (.. TOWER NO.  §==d
NOZZLE BY OTHERS APPROVED FOR CERTIFIED FINAL 29 1/4 c-301 I~
FLANGE BY OTHERS FABRICATION: owG. No: C05-12868-D217 |00
SUPPORT_RING 1/2” - BY OTHERS | BY:  BOBV g - zZ
BOLT BAR /27— BY OTHERS | DATE: - DATE, - SH. 3 oF 3 |REV. @ =






